FILED DAD

## JUN 1 5 2016

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of	)	
JENNIFER D. ADKINS, P.T.A.	)	
	)	KSBHA Docket No. 13-HA00111
Kansas License No. 14-02002	)	
	)	

## JOURNAL ENTRY DISMISSING FINAL ORDER DATED AUGUST 19, 2013

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon due consideration of the agency record and applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On or about August 19, 2013, a Final Order was issued ordering a suspension against the certificate of Jennifer D. Adkins, P.T.A.
- 2. On or about April 26, 2016, Licensee remitted civil fine ordered in Docket No. 13-HA00111 full payment of the fine to the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts.

**IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED** that the Final Order issued on August 19, 2013, is hereby dismissed.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry Dismissing Final Order dated August 19, 2013, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this produce day of day

Jennifer D. Adkins, P.T.A. Confidential

Carbondale, Kansas 66414

and a copy hand delivered to:

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level - Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with the Board's Executive Director.

Cathy Brown, Executive Assistant